

Chatham County Board of Commissioners 124 Bull Street, Savannah, GA 31401

## Chatham County Parks and Recreation Ribbon Cutting Ceremony for the Skateboard Park at Lake Mayer

SAVANNAH, GA – (September 29, 2017) Chatham County Parks and Recreation department is hosting a ribbon cutting ceremony for the newly built Chatham County Skateboard Park at Lake Mayer. This event will be on Saturday, September 30, 2017 at 10 AM. The Skateboard Park is a 7,000 square foot concrete facility that is the first of its kind in Chatham County. The project was funded by the Chatham County Skatepark Supporters, and the Tony Hawk Foundation, while the land was provided by Chatham County.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Catherine Glasby Public Information Officer Chatham County 912-652-7897